Department of State Division of Comorations

Division of Colporations				
P. O. Box 6327				- with referen
Taliahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: FLC	ORIDA POLICE OFFICERS (Proposed corporate	ASSOCIATION, INC. te name - must include suf	DINUSION OF CORPORALTOR	RECEIVED 98 AUG 28 PM 12: 06
Enclosed is an original and	d one(1) copy of the articles	s of incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	U\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	XXXI \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	SECRETARY OF STADIVISION OF CORPORA
FROM:	WILLIAM S. PEACOCK			TONS
-	Name (Printed or typed)		_	
(X)	Address TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308			
War			90000262 -08/28/98- ****131.2	-01055022
_ ⊢	City, Sta	ate & Zip		
	850-877-9735			
_	Daytime Tele	phone number		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FLORIDA POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

<u>ÀRTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1109 CARISSA DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)</u>

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are). The Association is an Organization Not-For-Profit, Organized to provide members and the various branches of Law Enforcement an opportunity to join together and further the science of Law Wnforcement; To maintain a vigilant watch over all legislation that comes before Florida Lawmakers; To promote the interest of Law Enforcement Officers and work for passage of laws of benefit to all

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

Law Enforcement Officers and the citizens served.

Citizens served.

To be stated in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

WILLIAM S. PEACOCK 1109 CARISSA DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Signature/Incorporator WILLIAM S. PEACOCK	Date	
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 Dencock	AUGUST 27, 1998	
WILLIAM S. PEACOCK 1109 CARISSA DRIVE		

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

William A. Descool	AUGUST 27, 1998	
Signature/Registered Agent	Date	